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“United we stand, divided we fall.” 

SUBJECT:-DECLARATION OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE-2024-25 

Dear Parents, 

Compliments of the Season! 

This is to declare that the following members have been selected through a draw of lots 

conducted on 20th April, 2024-Saturday as the members and office-bearers of the Executive 

Committee of Parent Teachers Association of Global Achievers School, Moshi, for the 

academic year 2024 -2025 in accordance to the provisions and procedures laid down in the 

concerned act & rules in this regard by the State Government of Maharashtra. 

SR.
NO. 

NAME DESIGNATION EMAIL ID 

1 Mrs Madhuri Yesugade Chairperson principal@globalachieversschool.com  

2 Mrs. Jayashree Mishra Vice Chairperson jaya.shree921@gmail.com  

3 Mrs.Shalakha Konduwala Secretary dalalshalakha@gmail.com 

4   Mr. Arvind Bhalerao 
Joint Secretary 

(Teacher) 
arvind.bhalerao047@gmail.com 

5 Mrs. Minakshi Patil 
Joint Secretary 

(Parent) 
minupatil.13@gmail.com 

6 Mr. Swapnil Dixit 
Parent Member 

(Grade- 1) 
swapnil.dixit619@gmail.com 

7 Mrs. Sonu More 
Parent Member 

(Grade-2) 
sonalirajak1986@gmail.com 

8 Mrs. Smita Kamble 
Parent Member 

(Grade-3) 
smita.kamble1106@gmail.com 

9 Mr. Prasad Hendre 
Parent Member 

(Grade-4) 
prasadchendre@gmail.com 

10 Mrs. Narmada Bawa 
Parent Member 

(Grade-5) 
narmada.23@gmail.com 

11 Mrs. Pushpa Jaiswar 
Parent Member 

(Grade-6) 
jaiswar.pushp@gmail.com 

12 Mrs. Asha Malviya 
Parent Member 

(Grade-7) 
ashaprakash271@gmail.com 

13 Mrs. Urmila Dandavate 
Parent Member 

(Grade-8) 
urmiladandvate43@gmail.com 

14 Mrs. Reshma Gole 
Parent Member 

(Grade-9) 
reshmagole07@gmail.com 
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15 Mrs. Siddhi Mankar 
Management 

Representative 
siddhi.ganesh.mankar@gmail.com 

16 Mrs. Manisha Fawade Teacher Member manishafawade9@gmail.com 

17 Mrs. Punam Patil Teacher Member punampatil.104@gmail.com 

18 Mrs. Madhavi Parwekar Teacher Member m.parwekar@gmail.com 

19 Mrs. Ashwini Bodakhe Teacher Member agbodakhe@gmail.com 

20 Mrs. Sonali Pokale Teacher Member sonaliashishpokale@gmail.com 

21 Mrs. Gitanjali Kale Teacher Member kalegs76652@gmail.com 

22 Mr. Govind Pokklla Teacher Member govindroap700@gmail.com 

 

Date: - 20th April, 2024-Saturday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Principal 

Chairman Executive Committee 

Global Achievers School 
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